

## MRC Global Renews Integrated Supply Agreement with NiSource Inc.

July 17, 2017

HOUSTON, July 17, 2017 /PRNewswire/ -- MRC Global Inc. (NYSE: MRC) announced that its subsidiary, MRC Global (US) Inc., has extended its contract to provide integrated supply services and gas distribution products including pipe, valve and fitting (PVF) products and services to NiSource Inc.

"We value that NiSource has continued to entrust us with their business," MRC Global President & CEO, Andrew R. Lane, said. "A highly integrated supply relationship like the one we share with NiSource, requires a high level of partnership and focus for both parties. We are proud to have the opportunity to leverage our PVF distribution expertise to support NiSource with further process enhancements that MRC Global provides through integrated supply."

MRC Global has provided products and services to NiSource since 2004.

## About MRC Global Inc.

Headquartered in Houston, Texas, MRC Global is the largest global distributor, based on sales, of pipe, valves and fittings (PVF) and related products and services to the energy industry and supplies these products and services across each of the upstream, midstream and downstream sectors. More information about MRC Global can be found on our website www.mrcglobal.com.

Contact:

Monica Broughton Investor Relations MRC Global Inc. <u>Monica.Broughton@mrcglobal.com</u> 832-308-2847

View original content:http://www.prnewswire.com/news-releases/mrc-global-renews-integrated-supply-agreement-with-nisource-inc-300488544.html

SOURCE MRC Global Inc.